UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK		
	X	
In re:	:	
	:	
MODIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF CAS	SES:	
AND PROCEEDINGS TO THE HONORABL	E :	General Order M-547
SEAN H. LANE	:	
	:	
	X	

WHEREAS, under Local Bankruptcy Rule 1073-1(a) for the Southern District of New York, the Clerk assigns cases¹ in which the street address of the debtor is in Rockland County or Westchester County to a Judge in Westchester County;

WHEREAS, there is currently one Judge sitting in the White Plains division of the Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York located in Westchester County who presides over all cases except Chapter 13 cases; and

WHEREAS, it would be beneficial for the division of business of the Court to have an additional Judge who is assigned a percentage of the Chapter 11 and Chapter 15 cases in the White Plains division of the Bankruptcy Court.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 154(a) and Local Bankruptcy Rule 1073-1(e), the Honorable Sean H. Lane is assigned a percentage of Chapter 11 and Chapter 15 cases for which venue is proper in the White Plains division of the Bankruptcy Court.

Dated: April 29, 2020 /s/ Cecelia G. Morris
New York, NY CECELIA G. MORRIS

Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge

Local Bankruptcy Rule 1073-1(c) provides that, except as otherwise provided in the Bankruptcy Code or Bankruptcy Rules, the assignment of a case to a Judge includes the assignment of all proceedings arising under title 11 or arising in, or related to, a case under title 11.